The company has applied the derecognition requirements in Ind AS 109 retrospectively as the information needed to apply Ind AS 109

to these financial assets derecognised as a result of past transactions was available at the time of initially accounting in the respective
years."
The estimates are consistent with those made in accordance with Indian GAAP (after adjustments to reflect any differences in accounting
policies) apart from FVOCI - equity shares and Impairment of financial assets based on expected credit loss model where application of
Indian GAAP did not require estimation.

Independent Auditors Report  (Continues)

Notes forming part of the Financial Statements

For the year ended March 31, 2020

38  First time adoption of Ind AS - Reconciliations

A. Reconciliations of Balance Sheet

   (` in Lakhs)

Particulars Note As at 31.03.2019 As at 01.04.2018

Amount

as per

previous

GAAP

Effects of

transition to

Ind AS

Amount

as per

Ind AS

Amount as

per

previous

GAAP

Effects of

transition

to Ind AS

Amount

as per

Ind AS

ASSETS

1. Financial Assets

a. Cash and Cash Equivalents 5 2.15 - 2.15 1.16 - 1.16

b. Bank balances other than Cash and
Cash Equivalents

6 0.18 - 0.18 2.84 - 2.84

c. Loans 7 1,019.45 (1,019.45) - 1,021.45 (1,019.45) 2.00

d. Investments 8 746.34 (746.34) - 746.34 (746.34) -

e. Other Financial Assets 9 2.98 - 2.98 5.27 - 5.27

Total Financial Assets 1,771.10 (1,765.79) 5.31 1,777.06 (1,765.79) 11.27

2. Non-Financial Assets

a. Current Tax Assets (Net) 10 38.61 (21.86) 16.75 43.29 (21.86) 21.43

b. Property, Plant and Equipment 11 - - - 0.73 - 0.73

c. Other Non-Financial Assets 12 0.14 21.86 22.00 0.06 21.86 21.92

Total Non-Financial Assets 38.75 - 38.75 44.08 - 44.08

TOTAL ASSETS 1,809.85 (1,765.79) 44.06 1,821.14 (1,765.79) 55.35

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

Financial Liabilities

a. Payables

(I) Trade Payables 13

(i) Total outstanding dues of micro

and small enterprises

- - - - - -

(ii) Total outstanding dues of
creditors other than micro and small
enterprises

11.50 - 11.50 12.31 - 12.31

(II) Other Payables 14

(i) Total outstanding dues of micro
and small enterprises

- - - - - -

(ii) Total outstanding dues of

creditors other than micro and small
enterprises

24.79 - 24.79 - 0.36 0.36

b. Debt Securities 15 - 750.03 750.03 - 675.10 675.10

c. Borrowings (Other than Debt
Securities)

16 58.48 - 58.48 58.25 - 58.25

d. Other Financial Liabilities 17 11.71 - 11.71 3.77 (0.36) 3.41

Total Financial Liabilities 106.48 750.03 856.51 74.33 675.10 749.43

Non-Financial Liabilties

a. Current Tax Liabilities (Net) 18

- -

- -

b. Provisions 19 1,765.80 (1,765.79) 0.01 883.91 (883.90) 0.01

c. Other Non-Financial Liabilities 20 2.20 - 2.20 1.32 - 1.32

Total Non-Financial Liabilities 1,768.00 (1,765.79) 2.21 885.23 (883.90) 1.33

Equity

a. Equity Share Capital 21 1,426.22 (1,400.00) 26.22 1,426.22 (1,400.00) 26.22

b. Other Equity 22 (1,490.85) 649.97 (840.88) (564.64) (156.99) (721.63)

Total Equity (64.63) (750.03) (814.66) 861.58 (1,556.99) (695.41)

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY 1,809.85 (1,765.79) 44.06 1,821.14 (1,765.79) 55.35

Independent Auditors Report  (Continues)

Notes forming part of the Financial Statements

For the year ended March 31, 2020

38 First time adoption of Ind AS - Reconciliations  (Contd.)

B. Reconciliation of total comprehensive income for the year ended March 31, 2019

(` in Lakhs)

B. Reconciliation of total comprehensive income for the year ended March 31, 2019

(` in Lakhs)

Particulars Note No. Amount as per
previous GAAP

Effects of
transition to Ind
AS

Amount as per
Ind AS

(I) Revenue from Operations

   - Interest Income 22 0.40 - 0.40

Total Revenue from Operations (I)

0.40 - 0.40

(II) Other Income 23 3.38 (2.00) 1.38

(III) Total Income (I) + (II)

3.78 (2.00) 1.78

(IV) Expenses

-Finance Costs 24 0.44 74.94 75.38

-Employee Benefits Expenses 25 15.88 - 15.88

-Depreciation and Amortisation Expenses 10 0.73 - 0.73

-Other Expenses 26 23.12 - 23.12

-Provisions 883.90 (883.90) -

Total Expenses (IV)

924.07 (808.96) 115.11

(V) Profit before exceptional items and tax (III) - (IV)

(920.29) 806.96 (113.33)

(VI) Exceptional Items

- Loss on Conversion of CCPS to Equity - - -

(VII) Profit before tax  (V) - (VI)

(920.29) 806.96 (113.33)

(VIII) Tax Expense

-Current Tax

-Adjustment of tax relating to earlier periods

5.92 - 5.92

-Deferred tax

- - -

Net Tax Expense (VIII)

5.92 - 5.92

(A) Profit for the year  (VII) - (VIII)

(926.21) 806.96 (119.25)

(B) Other Comprehensive Income

(i) Other comprehensive income not to be reclassified to
profit or loss in subsequent periods:

- - -

(ii) Other comprehensive income to be reclassified to profit
or loss in subsequent periods:

- - -

Other comprehensive income/(loss) for the year (B)

- - -

Total Comprehensive Income for the year (A+B)

(926.21) 806.96 (119.25)

Independent Auditors Report  (Continues)

Notes forming part of the Financial Statements

For the year ended March 31, 2020

38 First time adoption of Ind AS - Reconciliations  (Contd.)
C. Effects of IND AS Adoption on Total Equity

(` in Lakhs)

Particulars Note

below

As at

31.03.2019

As at

01.04.2018

Net Worth under IGAAP   (64.63)   861.58

Add/ (Less):

Loss (net) on De-recognition of financial assets – Loans 1   -   (508.72)

Loss (net) on De-recognition of financial assets – Investments 2   -   (373.17)